# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MO2, Inc.		11/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OxySense, Inc.		
Street Address:	13111 N. Central Expressway		
Internal Address:	Suite 440		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75243		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2663246	OXYSENSE
Registration Number:	2666563	O2XYDOT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-866-0001

Email: ltapper@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin Flores

Address Line 1: Chalker Flores, LLP

Address Line 2: 2711 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1036

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXYS:3000 AND 3001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Edwin Flores/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0657

900121303

Signature:	/Edwin Flores/	
Date:	11/22/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=OXYS 3000 and 3001 Assignment (MO2, Inc. to OxySense, Inc.) 112208#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0658

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MO2, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 13111 N. Central Expressway, Suite 440, Dallas, Texas 75243, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following registered trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to OXYSENSE, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 13111 N. Central Expressway, Suite 440, Dallas, Texas 75243 ("ASSIGNEE") all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
OXYSENSE	78/067,421	June 5, 2001	2,663,246	December 17, 2002
O2XYDOT	78/075,948	July 26, 2001	2,666,563	December 24, 2002

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title and interest in the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the applications to register said trademarks.

Signed t	his <u>20</u>	day of	Novemb	<u> 2008.</u>
			ASSIGNOR: Signature: Printed Name: Title: Date:	R. Kenyod Cuivel EVP  11/20/08
STATE OF		) ) SS )		
On this	ctory evidenc	e to be ti	who is	8, before me personally came the above named s personally known by me or proved to me on the ual who executed the foregoing assignment, and
who acknowled purposes therein	ged to me t	hat he/sh	e executed the	same of his/her own free will for the use and
				NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0659